

TASTE OF FORTNUM'S HAMPER

5167406

2002109 - ROYAL BLEND 25 TEABAGS

ROI. ROYAL BLEND BLACK TEA BAGS Best Before End: See Base. Imported by Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brussels, Belgium. Ingredients: Black Tea Best Before End: See Base. Heat freshly drawn water to 100°C, use one tea bag per person and brew for 3 minutes. Royal Blend tea is best served with a splash of milk. STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS. Storage instructions. Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container, preferably a tea caddy. Blended & Packed in UK from Imported Teas for FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly London England. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 50g e	DE. ROYAL BLEND SCHWARZER TEE IN TEEBEUTELN Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe Boden. Importiert von Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brüssel, Belgien. Zutaten: Schwarzer Tee Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe Boden. Wasser auf 100°C erhitzen, einen Teebeutel pro Person hinzufügen und 3 Minuten ziehen lassen. Royal Blend Tee wird am besten mit ein wenig Milch serviert. HINWEISE ZUR LAGERUNG. An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern. Nach dem Öffnen in einem luftdichten Behälter, vorzugsweise einer Teedose, aufbewahren. Im Vereinigten Königreich aus importierten Teesorten gemischt und abgefüllt für FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly London England. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 50g e	FR. THÉ NOIR EN SACHETS MÉLANGE ROYAL À consommer de préférence avant fin : voir le dessous de l'emballage. Importé par Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruxelles, Belgique. Ingrédients: thé noir À consommer de préférence avant fin : voir le dessous de l'emballage. Chauffer de l'eau fraîchement tirée jusqu'à 100°C, utiliser un sachet de thé par personne et laisser infuser pendant 3 minutes. Le thé Mélange Royal se déguste de préférence avec un filet de lait. INSTRUCTIONS DE CONSERVATION. À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Une fois ouvert, conserver à l'abri de l'air, de préférence dans une boîte à thé. Mélangé et conditionné au Royaume-Uni à partir de thés importés pour FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly Londres, Angleterre. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM  50g e	ES. ROYAL BLEND BOLSITAS DE TÉ NEGRO Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de: ver base. Importado por Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruselas, Bélgica. Ingredientes: té negro Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de: ver base. Calentar agua a 100°C, utilizar una bolsita de té por persona y dejar reposar 3 minutos. El té Royal Blend se disfruta mejor con un chorrito de leche. INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. Una vez abierto, guárdelo en un recipiente hermético, preferiblemente una caja para el té. Mezclado y envasado en el Reino Unido a partir de té importados para FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly Londres, Inglaterra. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 50g e	NL. ROYAL BLEND ZWARTE THEE Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie basis van de verpakking. Geïmporteerd door Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brussel, België. Ingrediënten: zwarte thee Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie basis van de verpakking. Verwarm vers water tot 100°C, gebruik een theezakje per persoon en laat 3 minuten trekken. Royal Blend thee smaakt het best met een scheutje melk. BEWAARINSTRUCTIES. Koel, droog en donker bewaren. Eenmaal geopend in een luchtdichte verpakking bewaren. Gemengd en verpakt in het Verenigd Koninkrijk van geïmporteerde thee voor FORTNUM & MASON. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 50g e	IT. TÈ NERO ROYAL BLEND da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedere la base della confezione. Importato da Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruxelles, Belgio. Ingredienti: Tè nero da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedere la base della confezione. Scaldare l'acqua fresca a 100°C, utilizzare una bustina di tè per persona e lasciare in infusione per 3 minuti. Il tè Royal Blend dà il meglio con un goccio di latte. MODALITÀ DI CONSERVAZIONE. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole. Una volta aperto, conservare in un contenitore ermetico. Miscelato e confezionato nel Regno Unito da tè importati, per FORTNUM & MASON. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 50g e
Astuccio e coperchio: PAP 21 - Raccolta carta Bustina: C/PAP 81 - Raccolta indifferenziata Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.					

4007141 - STRAWBERRY PRESERVE, 100G

ROL. STRAWBERRY EXTRA JAM Best before end: See lid. Imported by Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brussels, Belgium. Ingredients: Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 55g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content: 60g per 100g. Best before end: See lid. Nutrition information. Typical values per 100 g: Energy 1049 kJ/ 247 kcal. Fat 0g, of which saturates 0g, carbohydrate 61.2g, of which sugars 61g, protein 0.4g, salt 0g. STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS. Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 4 weeks. Made in England for FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly London England. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 100g e	DE. ERDBEERE KONFITÜRE EXTRA Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe Deckel. Importiert von Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brüssel, Belgien. Zutaten: Erdbeeren, Zucker, Geliermittel: Pektin, Zitronensaftkonzentrat. Hergestellt aus 55 g Früchten je 100 g. Gesamtzuckergehalt: 60 g je 100 g. Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe Deckel. Nährwertangaben. Durchschnittswerte je 100 g: Energie 1049 kJ/247 kcal, Fett 0g, davon gesättigte Fettsäuren 0g, Kohlenhydrate 61.2g, davon Zucker 61g, Eiweiß 0.4g, Salz 0g. HINWEISE ZUR LAGERUNG. An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren. Nach dem Öffnen im Kühlschrank lagern und innerhalb von 4 Wochen verbrauchen. Hergestellt in England für FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly London England. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 100g e	FR. CONFITURE EXTRA DE FRAISES A consommer de préférence avant fin : voir le couvercle. Importé par Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruxelles, Belgique. Ingrédients : fraises, Sucre, gélifiant : pectine, jus de citron concentré. Préparé avec 55 g de fruits pour 100 g. Teneur totale en sucre : 60 g pour 100 g. A consommer de préférence avant fin : voir le couvercle. Informations nutritionnelles. Valeurs typiques pour 100 g. Energie 1049 kJ/247 kcal, Matières grasses 0g, dont acides gras saturés 0g, Glucides 61.2g, dont sucres 61g, Protéines 0.4g, Sel 0g. INSTRUCTIONS DE CONSERVATION. À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Après ouverture, conserver au réfrigérateur et consommer dans les 4 semaines. Fabriqu^é en Angleterre pour FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly Londres, Angleterre. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM  100g e	ES. CONFITURA EXTRA DE FRESA Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de: ver tapa. Importado por Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruselas, Bélgica. Ingredientes: fresas, azúcar, gelificante: pectina, zumo de limón concentrado. Elaborado con 55 gramos de fruta por 100 gramos. Contenido total de azúcares: 60 gramos por 100 gramos. Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de: ver tapa. Información nutricional. Valores medios por 100 g. Valor energético 1049 kJ/247 kcal, Grasas 0g, de las cuales saturadas 0g, Hidratos de carbono 61.2g, de los cuales azúcares 61g, Proteínas 0.4g, Sal 0g. INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. Una vez abierto, conservar refrigerado y consumir en un plazo de 4 semanas. Producido en Inglaterra para FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly Londres, Inglaterra. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 100g e	NL. EXTRA AARDBEIENCONFITUUR Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie deksel. Geïmporteerd door Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brussel, België. Ingrediënten: aardbeien, suiker, geleermiddel: pectine, geconcentreerd citroensap. Bereid met 55 g vruchten per 100 g. Totaal gehalte aan suikers: 60 g per 100 g. Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie deksel. Voedingswaarde. Gemiddelde waarden per 100 g. Energie 1049 kJ/247 kcal, vetten 0g, waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 0g, koolhydraten 61.2g, waarvan suikers 61g, eiwitten 0.4g, zout 0g. BEWAARINSTRUCTIES. Koel, droog en donker bewaren. Eenmaal geopend in de koelkast bewaren en binnen 4 weken consumeren. Geproduceerd in Engeland voor FORTNUM & MASON. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 100g e	IT. CONFETTURA EXTRA DI FRAGOLE Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedi coperchio. Importato da Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruxelles, Belgio. Ingredienti: fragole, zucchero, gelificante: pectina, succo di limone concentrato. Frutta utilizzata: 55 g per 100 g. Zuccheri totali: 60 g per 100 g. Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedi coperchio. Informazioni nutrizionali. Valori medi per 100 g. Energia 1049 kJ/247 kcal, Grassi 0g, di cui acidi grassi saturi 0g, carboidrati 61.2g, di cui zuccheri 61g, proteine 0.4g, sale 0g. MODALITÀ DI CONSERVAZIONE. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Una volta aperto, conservare frigorifero e consumare entro 4 settimane. Prodotto in Inghilterra, per FORTNUM & MASON. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 100g e
Capsula: FF 40 - Raccolta metalli Vasetto: GL 70 - Raccolta vetro Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.					

5029475 - FORTNUMS ROYAL BLEND COCOA DUSTED TEA TRUFFLE

ROL. COCOA DUSTED ROYAL BLEND TEA TRUFFLES Contains Milk & Soya. Best before end: See back. Imported by Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brussels, Belgium. Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (58%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Caramel (Whipping Cream (Milk), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sorbic Acid), Cocoa Powder, Honey, Whipping Cream (Milk), Natural Flavouring, Royal Blend Tea. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 38% minimum, Milk solids 24% minimum. Best before end: See back. ALLERGY ADVICE. Produced in an environment that handles: Gluten & Tree Nuts. Nutrition information. Typical values per 100 g. Energy 2162 kJ/518 kcal, Fat 25.9g, of which saturates 12.4g, Carbohydrate 45.8g, of which sugars 39.9g, Protein 7.1g, Salt 0.15g STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS. Store in a cool, dry, secret place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Made in England with ingredients from other countries for FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly London England. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM Box & Tray recycle. Film don't recycle. 125g e	DE. ROYAL BLEND TEE-SCHOKOLADENTRÜFFEL MIT KAKAO BESTAUBT Enthält Milch und Soja. Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe der Rückseite. Importiert von Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brüssel, Belgien. Zutaten: Milkschokolade (58%) (Zucker, Kakaobutter, Milchpulver, Kakaomasse, Emulgator: Sojalecithin), Karamell (Schlagsahne (Milch), Zucker, Glukosesirup, Wasser, Säureregulator: Zitronensäure; Konservierungsmittel: Sorbinsäure), Kakaopulver, Honig, Schlagsahne (Milch), natürliches Aroma, Royal Blend Tee. Milchschokolade enthält mindestens 38% Kakaotrockenmasse, mindestens 24% Milchtrockenmasse. Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe der Rückseite. HINWEISE FÜR ALLERGIKER. Hergestellt in einer Umgebung, in der mit Schalenfrüchten und glutenhaltigem Getreide umgegangen wird Nährwertangaben. Durchschnittswerte je 100 g. Energie 2162 kJ/518 kcal, Fett 25.9g, davon gesättigte Fettsäuren 12.4g, Kohlenhydrate 45.8g, davon Zucker 39.9g, Eiweiß 7.1g, Salz 0.15g. HINWEISE ZUR LAGERUNG. An einem kühlen, trockenen und geheimen Ort aufbewahren, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und starken Gerüchen schützen. Hergestellt in England mit Zutaten aus anderen Ländern für FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly London England. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 125g e	FR. TRUFFES AU THÉ ROYAL BLEND SAUPOUDRÉES DE CACAO Contient du lait et du soja A consommer de préférence avant fin : voir le dos de l'emballage. Importé par Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruxelles, Belgique. Ingédients : chocolat au lait (58%) (sucre, beurre de cacao, lait en poudre, pâte de cacao, émulsifiant : lécithine de soja), caramel (crème à fouetter (lait), sucre, sirop de glucose, eau, correcteur d'acidité : acide citrique ; conservateur : acide sorbique), poudre de cacao, miel, crème à fouetter (lait), arôme naturel, thé noir Royal Blend. Le chocolat au lait contient au minimum 38% de matières sèches de cacao, et 24% de matières sèches de lait. A consommer de préférence avant fin : voir le dos de l'emballage. CONSEILS EN MATIÈRE D'ALLERGIE. Produit dans un environnement où l'on manipule : Gluten et fruits à coque. Informations nutritionnelles. Valeurs typiques pour 100 g. Energie 2162 kJ/518 kcal, Matières grasses 25.9g, dont acides gras saturés 12.4g, Glucides 45.8g, dont sucres 39.9g, Protéines 7.1g, Sel 0.15g. INSTRUCTIONS DE CONSERVATION. À conserver dans un endroit frais, sec et secret, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et des odeurs fortes. Fabriqu�� en Angleterre avec des ingr��dients provenant d'autres pays pour FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly Londres, Angleterre. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM  125g e	ES. TRUFAS DE CHOCOLATE CON LECHE CON T�� ROYAL BLEND ESPOLVOREADAS CON CACAO Contiene leche y soja. Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de: ver reverso. Importado por Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruselas, B��lgica. Ingredientes: chocolate con leche (58%) (az��car, manteca de cacao, leche en polvo, pasta de cacao, emulgente: lecitina de soja), caramelo, nata para montar (leche), az��car, jarabe de glucosa, agua, corrector de acidez: ��cido c��trico; conservador: ��cido s��rbico), cacao en polvo, miel, nata para montar (leche), aroma natural, t�� Royal Blend. El chocolate con leche contiene cacao: 38% m��nimo. Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de: ver reverso. INFORMACI��N SOBRE AL��RGENOS. Producido en un entorno en el que se manipulan: frutos de c��scara y gluten. Informaci��n nutricional. Valores medios por 100 g. Valor energ��tico 2162 kJ / 518 kcal. Grasas 25.9g, de las cuales saturadas 12.4g. Hidratos de carbono 45.8g, de los cuales az��cares 39.9g. Prote��nas 7.1g. Sal 0.15g. INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO. Conservar en un lugar fresco, seco y secreto protegido de la luz solar y olores fuertes. Producido en Inglaterra con ingredientes de otros pa��ses para FORTNUM & MASON Piccadilly Londres, Inglaterra. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 125g e	NL. MELKCHOCOLADETRUFFELS MET ROYAL BLEND THEE EN CACAOPOEDER Bevat melk en soja. Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie achterkant van de verpakking. Ge��mporteerd door Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brussel, B��lgie. Ingredi��nten: melkchocolade (58%) (suiker, cacaoboter, melkpoeder, cacaomassa, emulgator: sojalecithine), karamel (slagroom (melk), suiker, glucosestroop, water, zuurteregelaar: citroenzuur; conserveermiddel: sorbinezuur), cacaopoeder, honing, slagroom (melk), natuurlijk aroma, Royal Blend thee. Melkchocolade bevat ten minste 38% cacaobestanddelen en ten minste 24% droge melkbestanddelen. Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie achterkant van de verpakking. ALLERGIE-ADVIES. Geproduceerd in een omgeving waar noten en glutenbevattende granen worden verwerkt. Voedingswaarde. Gemiddelde waarden per 100 g. Energie 2162 kJ/518 kcal, vetten 25.9g, waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 12.4g, koolhydraten 45.8g, waarvan suikers 39.9g, eiwitten 7.1g, zout 0.15g. BEWAARINSTRUCTIES. Koel, droog en donker bewaren. Geproduceerd in Engeland met ingredi��nten van andere landen voor FORTNUM & MASON. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 125g e	IT. TARTUFI AL T�� ROYAL BLEND RICOPERTI DI CACAO Contiene latte e soia. Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedere sul retro. Importato da Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruxelles, Belgio. Ingredienti: Cioccolato al latte (58%) (zucchero, burro di cacao, latte in polvere, pasta di cacao, emulsionante: lecitina di soia), caramello (panna, zucchero, sciroppo di glucosio, acqua, correttore di acidit��: acido citrico, conservante: acido sorbico), cacao in polvere, miele, panna, aroma naturale, t�� Royal Blend. Cacao: 38% min nel cioccolato al latte. Latte: 24% min nel cioccolato al latte. Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedere sul retro. AVVERTIMENTO PER GLI ALLERGICI. Prodotto in uno stabilimento che utilizza frutta a guscio e glutine. Informazioni nutrizionali. Valori medi per 100 g. Energia 2162 kJ/518 kcal, Grassi 25.9g, di cui acidi grassi saturi 12.4g, carboidrati 45.8g, di cui zuccheri 39.9g, proteine 7.1g, sale 0.15g. MODALIT�� DI CONSERVAZIONE. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole. Prodotto in Inghilterra con ingredienti provenienti da altri paesi, per FORTNUM & MASON. FORTNUMANDMASON.COM 125g e
					Astuccio e coperchio: PAP 21 - Raccolta carta Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

5130338 - EARL GREY SHORTBREAD

ROI.

EARL GREY TEA SHORTBREAD ROUNDS
Contains: Wheat & Milk.
Best before end: See base.
Imported by Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brussels, Belgium.

Ingredients: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Rapeseed Oil, Bergamot Oil, Fortnum's Earl Grey Tea (Black Tea, Bergamot Flavouring).
Best before end: See base.

ALLERGY ADVICE. Produced in an environment that handles: Tree Nuts, Eggs & Soya.

Nutrition information. Typical values per 100 g: Energy 2258 kJ/ 540 kcal, Fat 30.3g, of which saturates 19.2g, carbohydrate 61.5g, of which sugars 22.6g, protein 4.9g, salt 0.5g.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS. Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.

Made in Scotland, UK, with ingredients from other countries for **FORTNUM & MASON** Piccadilly London England.
FORTNUMANDMASON.COM

125g e

DE.

BUTTERKEKSE MIT EARL GREY TEE
Enthält: Weizen & Milch.
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe Boden.
Importiert von Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brüssel, Belgien.

Zutaten: Mehl (Weizenmehl, Kalzium, Eisen, Niacin, Thiamin), gesalzene Butter (Milch, Salz), Zucker, gemahlener Reis, Rapsöl, Bergamotteöl, Fortnum's Earl Grey Tee (Schwarzer Tee, Bergamotte-Aroma).
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe Boden.

HINWEISE FÜR ALLERGIKER. Hergestellt in einer Umgebung, in der mit Schalenfrüchten, Eiern und Soja umgegangen wird.

Nährwertangaben. Durchschnittswerte je 100 g: Energie 2258 kJ/540 kcal, Fett 30.3g, davon gesättigte Fettsäuren 19.2g, Kohlenhydrate 61.5g, davon Zucker 22.6g, Eiweiß 4.9g, Salz 0.5g.

HINWEISE ZUR LAGERUNG. An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt aufbewahren. Nach dem Öffnen in einem luftdichten Behälter lagern und innerhalb von 7 Tagen verbrauchen.

Hergestellt in Schottland, UK, mit Zutaten aus anderen Ländern für **FORTNUM & MASON** Piccadilly London England.
FORTNUMANDMASON.COM

125g e

FR.

SABLÉS ROUNDS AU THÉ EARL GREY
Contient : Blé & Lait.
A consommer de préférence avant fin : voir le dessous de la boîte.
Importé par Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruxelles, Belgique.

Ingédients : Farine (farine de blé, calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), beurre salé (lait, sel), sucre, riz moulu, huile de colza, huile de bergamote, thé Fortnum's Earl Grey (thé noir, arôme de bergamote).
A consommer de préférence avant fin : voir le dessous de la boîte.

INFORMATION EN MATIÈRE D'ALLERGIE. Produit dans un environnement où l'on manipule : Fruits à coque, oeufs et soja.

Informations nutritionnelles. Valeurs typiques pour 100 g: Energie 2258 kJ/540 kcal, Matières grasses 30.3g, dont acides gras saturés 19.2g, Glucides 61.5g, dont sucres 22.6g, Protéines 4.9g, Sel 0.5g.

INSTRUCTIONS DE CONSERVATION. À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil. Une fois ouvert, conserver à l'abri de l'air et consommer dans les 7 jours.

Fabrique en Écosse, au Royaume-Uni, avec des ingrédients provenant d'autres pays pour **FORTNUM & MASON** Piccadilly Londres, Angleterre.
FORTNUMANDMASON.COM



125g e

ES.

GALLETAS DE MANTEQUILLA CON TÉ EARL GREY REDONDAS
Contiene: trigo & leche.
Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de: ver base.
Importado por Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruselas, Bélgica.

Ingredientes: harina (harina de trigo, calcio, hierro, niacina, tiamina), mantequilla (leche, sal), azúcar, arroz molido, aceite de colza, aceite de bergamota, té Earl Grey Fortnum.
Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de: ver base.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE ALÉRGENOS. Producido en un entorno en el que se manipulan: frutos de cáscara, huevos y soja.

Información nutricional. Valores medios por 100 g: Valor energético 2258 kJ/540 kcal, Grasas 30.3g, de las cuales saturadas 19.2g, Hidratos de carbono 61.5g, de los cuales azúcares 22.6g, Proteínas 4.9g, Sal 0.5g.

INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco, protegido de la luz solar. Una vez abierto, conservar en un recipiente hermético y consumir en un plazo de 7 días.

Producido en Escocia con ingredientes de otros países para **FORTNUM & MASON** Piccadilly Londres, Inglaterra.
FORTNUMANDMASON.COM

125g e

NL.

RONDE SHORTBREAD KOEKJES MET EARL GREY THEE
Bevat: Tarwe en melk.
Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie basis van de verpakking.
Geïmporteerd door Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Brussel, België.

Ingrediënten: verrijkte tarwebloem (tarwebloem, calcium, niacine, ijzer, thiamine), gezouten boter (melk, zout), suiker, rijstmeel, koolzaadolie, bergamotolie, Earl Grey thee (zwarte thee, bergamotaroma).
Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie basis van de verpakking.

ALLERGIE-ADVIES. Geproduceerd in een omgeving waar noten, eieren en soja verwerkt worden.

Voedingswaarde. Gemiddelde waarden per 100 g: Energie 2258 kJ/540 kcal, vetten 30.3g, waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 19.2g, koolhydraten 61.5g, waarvan suikers 22.6g, eiwitten 4.9g, zout 0.5g.

BEWAARINSTRUCTIES. Koel, droog en donker bewaren. Eenmaal geopend in een luchtdichte verpakking bewaren en binnen 7 dagen consumeren.

Geproduceerd in Schotland, Verenigd Koninkrijk met ingrediënten uit andere landen voor **FORTNUM & MASON**.
FORTNUMANDMASON.COM

125g e

IT.

BISCOTTI FROLLINI ROTONDI AL TÈ EARL GREY
Contiene: Frumento e latte.
da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedere la base della confezione.
Importato da Fortnum & Mason Europe BV Havenlaan 86C, box 204 1000 Bruxelles, Belgio.

Ingredienti: Farina fortificata (farina di frumento, calcio, ferro, niacina, tiamina), burro salato (22%) (latte, sale), zucchero, riso macinato, olio di colza, olio di bergamotto, tè earl grey di Fortnum (tè nero, aroma di bergamotto).
da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedere la base della confezione.

AVVERTIMENTO PER GLI ALLERGICI. Prodotto in uno stabilimento che utilizza Frutta a guscio, uova e soia.

Informazioni nutrizionali. Valori medi per 100 g: Energia 2258 kJ/540 kcal, Grassi 30.3g, di cui acidi grassi saturi 19.2g, carboidrati 61.5g, di cui zuccheri 22.6g, proteine 4.9g, sale 0.5g.

MODALITÀ DI CONSERVAZIONE. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole. Una volta aperto, conservare in un contenitore ermetico e consumare entro 7 giorni.

Prodotto in Scozia, Regno Unito, con ingredienti provenienti da altri paesi, per **FORTNUM & MASON**.
FORTNUMANDMASON.COM

125g e

Lattina e coperchio: FE 40 - Raccolta metalli
Vassoio: PAP 21 - Raccolta carta
Film: PP5 - Raccolta plastica
Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.